
M I N U T E S 

COUNCIL MEETING #10-80 
MAY 20, 1980 
Time: 7:30 P.M. 
Place: Council Room 

TOWN OF FREEPORT 

MEETING OF THE FREEPORT TOWN COUNCIL 

~ Regular 

Special 

Chairman's Call to Order 

Vaughndella Curtisj Chairman, Pine St 
John Swan, Vice Chairman, 48 Bow St 
Elizabeth Ruff, Durham Road 
Leo Valliere, 10 Park Street 
William Lunt, Webster Road 
Hollis Willett, Lower Flying Point 
Edward Hindley, Wardtown Road 

Present Excused Absent 

Moved and Seconded - That the reading of the Minutes of Meeting 
IS-80 held May 6, 1980 be waived and accept it as printed. 
(Councilors Lunt & Swan) (7 Ayes) (0 Nays) 
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COUNCIL iIBETING #10-80 
fv'lAY 20, 1980 

Moved and Seconded - That ITEM #60-80 be tabled until June 3, 1980. 
(Councilors Ruff & Swan) (7 Ayes) (O Nays) 

Moved and Seconded - That the 2nd reading be waived.(Councilors 
Willett & Swan) (7 Ayes) (0 Nays) 
ITEM #61-80 Be It Ordered - That the following individuals 

receive the indicated amounts of assistance 
from the Dr. Gould Trust Fund: 

ITEM #62-80 

Mary Baker 
Frederick Wilson 
Mary Cushing 
Connie Vickerson 
Charlene Thurston 
Carol Goodine 
Sandra Rumery 
Nathanial Adams 
Frederick B Brown 
Debra Prout 
Katherine Curit 
Mary Condon 
Dorothy ~~arston 
Rose Hood 
Christine Brown 
Shawn Donaldson 
(Councilors Ruff & Swan) 

$ 282.33 
601.00 
138.68 
104.00 

34.20 
198.40 
250.00 

80.00 
98.20 

250.00 
302.80 
255.45 
46.68 
41. 52 
42.11 

121.90 
(7 Ayes) (0 Nays) 

Be It Ordered - That the Town Treasurer be 
authorized to release the Town's holding of 
a Performance Bonding for the Spruce Knoll 
Subdivision. 
(Councilors Swan & Willett) (7 Ayes)(O Nays) 
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ITEM #52-80 

COUNCIL MEETING #10-80 
MAY 20, 1980 

The Town of Freeport Hereby Ordains - That the 
Proposed Amendments to the Freeport Shellfish 
Gathering Ordinance as introduced on April 15, 
1980 and submitt ed to Public Hearing on Nay 6, 
1930 be adopted. 
{Councilors Willett a Lunt) (7 Ayes) (0 Nays) 

Richard Golden, Chairman of the Cable TV Regulatory Board, 
presented a report on the application. Approval from the Council 
was granted to submit applications. 

Moved and Seconded - That the Council adjourn at 8:39 P.M. 
(Councilors Lunt & Ruff) {7 Ayes) (0 Nays) 

The foregoing was recorded by : 

7?),JJ~ \ :.(11. () )-V9.,:· -':, ~tJ-
Mary D Wescott 
Counci Secretary 

Distribution: Council, Town Attorn~y. Town Clerk; Bookk&P.per , 
Library, Police, Codes Enro~~~mont. Planning & 
Development, Highway, Auditor, Supt. o:r Gchools, 
Welfare, Clam Warden 
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